## RESOLUTION

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign a Lessor's Approval of Assignment of the Butterfield Trail Industrial Park Lease by and among the City of El Paso ("Lessor"), Butterfield 15 LK, LLC ("Assignor") and Sealy Leigh Fisher Blvd II, L.L.C. ("Assignee") regarding the following property:

All of Lots 7, 8, 9, and 10, Block 8, Butterfield Trail Industrial Park Unit Two, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, municipally known and numbered as 15 Leigh Fisher Blvd., El Paso, Texas.

APPROVED this day of	
	CITY OF EL PASO:
	Renard U. Johnson Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Larry Phifer	Slabo Num
Larry Phifer	Juan Antonio Nevarez, CM, ACE, IACE
Assistant City Attorney	Director of Aviation